

MMNSY
SC

MB No- 3531

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Pyones DIVISION

Jeb/Gersh SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

1st a/c bill

13

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - Construction and					
Levit of road from To,					
Graded To Musalman Tola					
under MHWS/SCD yr 2019-20					
Agency - Sanjay Kumar Pandey					
Kushinagar, Ramesh					
Agreement No - 21535/20-21					
Date of commencement - 1/6/20					
Date of completion - 31/5/21					
Contract scale -					

Abstract of cost

(1) Ben. and fixing of
Levity Benchmarks/
reference pillars 1-1

Benchmark pillars

2 nos. with T.M.B.P. (1)

@ ₹ 47430/No. ₹ 8349.00

Reference pillars

7 nos. with T.M.B.P. (1)

@ ₹ 1899.82/No. ₹ 13299.74

Chk ₹ 21648.74

B/# 21648.0

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(2/2) Clearing and grubbing road land - d.f.					
1.27 Hect with T.H.B.P. (2)					
@ ₹ 51132.76/Hect					
					₹ 64940.00
(3/3) Excavated for road					
away in soil - d.f.					
51.00 m ³ with T.H.B.P. (2)					
@ ₹ 74.16/m ³					
					₹ 3782.00
(4/4) Construction of					
embankment with					

approved material

30.60 m³ with T.H.B.P. (2)@ ₹ 26.11/m³ ₹ 799.00

(5/5) Cost of embankment
with approved material
lead up to 100m - d.f.

698.48 m³ with T.H.B.P. (11)@ ₹ 140.23/m³

₹ 97887.00

(6/6) Cost of embankment
with approved material
lead up to 1000m - d.f.

2339.70 m³ with T.H.B.P. (11)@ ₹ 185.69/m³

₹ 432973.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(47) Cost of subgrade and gutter shoulder					
1748.16 m ³ used T.M.B.P (19)					
@ ₹ 187.23/m ³					₹ 327483.00
(8/8) Cost of G.S.B by boundary wall provided					
488.56 m ³ used T.M.B.P (12)					
@ ₹ 2618.30/m ³					₹ 1278197.00

(9/23) Earth work in excavation for fence					
385.13 m ³ used T.M.B.P (3)					
@ ₹ 269.32/m ³					₹ 103757.00
(10/24) Bed concrete for P.C.C					
115 m ³ used in open					
fence					
23.76 m ³ used T.M.B.P (3)					
@ ₹ 5133.01/m ³					₹ 121960.00
					₹ 244070.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(11/25) Ben. Concr. for Per H ₂ O grade floor found -					
100.20 m ³ w ³ w ³ T.H.B. (4)					
@ 5685.47/m ³					569784.0
(12/26) S/F/P HYSD 1007 Reinforcement - d in floor - d					
0.47 m ³ w ³ T.H.B. (4)					
@ 45630.21/m ³					21445.0
(13/27) Plain coner coner in Substruck H ₂ O grade - d -					
48.66 m ³ w ³ w ³ T.H.B. (6)					
@ 5882.89/m ³					286261.0
(14/28) Ben. deep hole in B/masonry - d -					
108 m ³ w ³ w ³ T.H.B. (5)					
@ 111.53/m ³					12045.0
(15/29) Plain/reinforced coner Coner in Substruck H ₂ O -					

B/# 2330242.2

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
29.07 m ³ with T.M.B.P (1)					
@ ₹ 6497.78/m ³					₹ 194738.00
(16/30) S.F.P HYEP Box					
See in formet. in Substr					
3.03 m ³ with T.M.B.P (5)					
@ ₹ 4551.20/m ³					₹ 138687.00
(17/31) Backfilling Back					
Existent, being used					
and water level					

102.24 m ³ with T.M.B.P (7)					
@ ₹ 702.46/m ³					₹ 72241.00
(18/32) Ben. ael. laying fill					
medium with granular					
59.46 m ³ with T.M.B.P (7)					
@ ₹ 9855.03/m ³					₹ 169760.00
(19/33) Ben. ael. laying ael.					
around concrete in situ					
Shirali M30 - d -					
13.14 m ³ with T.M.B.P (8)					
@ ₹ 7063.14/m ³					₹ 92810.00

DH 3998478.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(20/34) S/P/P H/SD Box					
Reinforcement in S/P/P					
Structure - 1					
1.14 M ² with T.H.B. (7)					
@ ₹ 46891.00/M ²					
					₹ 53976.00
(21/35) Proposed construction					
plain cement concrete					
in substructure - 1					
12.00 m ³ with T.H.B. (8)					
@ ₹ 5882.89/m ³					
					₹ 70595.00

(22/37) Dredging spent					
- 1000 cu m					
complete job.					
12 NO. with T.H.B. (8)					
@ ₹ 403.09/M ²					
					₹ 4837.00

Total Amount	₹ 41,27,986.00				
add 12% GST	(+) ₹ 4,95,274.00				
add 1% Lab chgs (H)	₹ 41,273.00				
Total Amount	₹ 46,63,833.00				
deduct					
0.11 % Below	(-) ₹ 5130.00				
	₹ 46,58,703.00				

Sanjay
21/2/2020

Sanjay
21/2/2020

(22/3/21)

Dodging spent

-di -al ael

complete job.

12 NO. people T.H.B.P. (8)

@ £ 403.09/NA

£4837.00

Total Amount £41,27,286.00

add 12% GST (1) £ 495274.00

add 1% Lab cess (1) £ 41273.00

Total Amount £ 46,63,833.00

deduct

0.11 % Below (1) £ 5130.00

£ 46,58,703.00

Approved
7/7/2020
se

7/7/2020

Continuation AG

CAP
7/7/2020